30. PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS TO CITY OF SANTA BARBARA DESIGNATED AS NUMBER 71-TL, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY - W.O. 2400.58.

After consideration of Calendar Item 4 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION APPROVES THE PROPOSED OFFSHORE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS TO THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA, DESIGNATED AS NO. 71-TL AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN, AND INFORMS THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA AND THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA OF SAID APPROVAL.

Attachment
Calendar Item 4 (3 pages)

4.

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS TO CITY OF SANTA BARBARA DESIGNATED AS NUMBER 71-TL, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY - W.O. 2400.58.

On March 24, 1967, the State Lands Commission was informed that the City of Santa Barbara proposed to annex tide and submerged lands fronting said City, which proposed annexation is designated as number 71-TL. Section 35014 of the Government Code provides for approval or disapproval by the State Lands Commission of the offshore boundaries of a proposed annexation where the proposed annexation includes tide or submerged lands in the Pacific Ocean that are owned by the State, and for reporting its determination to the City and to the executive officer of the Local Agency Formation Committee of the County. Staff review of the map and the legal description of the proposed annexation has shown compliance with the provisions of said section.

Approval of the map and legal description is made pursuant to Section 35014 of the Government Code and does not constitute approval by the State as owner of the tide and submerged lands to the proposed annexation. This matter will be subject to later determination by the Commission.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION APPROVE THE PROPOSED OFFSHORE BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS TO THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA, DESIGNATED AS NO. 71-TL AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN, AND INFORM THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA AND THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA OF SATD APPROVAL.

Attachment Exhibit "A"

EXHIBIT "A"

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF TIDE AND SUB-MERGED LANDS TO CITY OF SANTA BARBARA MO. 71-TL

That portion of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California described as follows:

Beginning at the southeasterly corner of the boundary of the City of Santa Barbara as said boundary at said corner is described in Section 2 of the Charter of said City adopted by special election held September 21, 1915 and approved by the Legislature of the State of California in 1917, said southeasterly corner of said boundary being the intersection of the prolongation south of the "west line of Santa Barbara Cemetery" with "a line parallel to and one-half mile outside of the shoreline of the Santa Barbara Channel" according to the boundary of said city described in said Section 2 of said Charter and also in State of California Statutes of 1917, Chapter 18, pages 1825 to 1826; thence

- due south to a point three geographical miles seaward from the intersection of said prolongation south of said west line of said Santa Barbara Cemetery with the coastline along the mainland of the Santa Barbara channel, as said coastline is defined in the Supplemental Decree of the United States Supreme Court in the United States of America vs. the State of California, (Number 5, Original), decided January 31, 1966; thence
- 2nd southwesterly, westerly, and northwesterly along a line every point of which is at a distance of three geographical miles seaward from said coastline herein above described to the intersection with the southwesterly prolongation

EXHIBIT "A" (CONTD.)

of the City limits line of said city which bears "sound 15° 44' 30" west" established by and described in Ordinance No. 1066 adopted May 6, 1921 by the City Council of said City approving the annexation to said city of territory referred to in said ordinance as "Territory No. One--Mesa Annexation District"; thence

- along said southwesterly prolongation of said city limits line north 15° 44' 30" east to that point on the existing seaward city limits line, said point being the beginning of the next to the last course described in the herein referred to Ordinance No. 1066 describing the boundary of said "Territory No. One--Mesa Annexation District" annexed to said city by the approval of said ordinance; thence
- 4th southeasterly, northeasterly and easterly along the existing seaward city limits line of said city, said line being parallel to and one-half mile outside of the high water mark of the Santa Barbara Channel as said line is described in the herein referred to Ordinance No. 1066 and Statutes of 1917, Chapter 18, to the beginning.